Land is increased by 100%

Result Main Case In Scenario Case Change
0 277 (41.04%) 178 (26.37%) -99
1 398 (58.96%)   497 (73.63%) 99

Total 675 (100%) 675 (%100) 0

A positive correlation between land amount of farmers and acceptance was observed.

WTP is increasing with increasing land amount of farmers. The graph of the changes
that occur due to land amount increasing is likely to take place in Figure 2.

Figure 2. The changes that occur due to land is likely to take place

Depending on the increase in the amount of land, it will increase revenues to be

derived from irrigated agriculture. When irrigation efficiency is achieved by training, both
it will increase the revenues obtained from unit area and reduce the amount of water used.
Both results will make positive contribution to farmers’ welfare by means of additional
income from land and reduce payment amount of water fee. The offered amount was
increased in the third scenario and their impacts on WTP were observed in Table 11.

Table 11. The change in WTP based on increased offered amount scenario of farmers

Payment amount  is increased by 10%

Result Main Case In Scenario Case Change
0 277 (41.04%) 285 (42.22%) 8
1 398 (58.96%) 390 (57.78%) -8

Total 675 (100%) 675 (%100) 0

Payment amount  is increased by 25%
Result Main Case In Scenario Case Change

0 277 (41.04%) 299 (44.3%) 22
1 398 (58.96%) 376 (55.7%) -22

Total 675 (100%) 675 (%100) 0

 Payment amount  is increased by 50%

Result Main Case In Scenario Case Change
0 277 (41.04%) 374 (55.41%) 97
1 398 (58.96%) 302 (44.59%) -97

Total 675 (100%) 675 (%100) 0

Aydogdu ‒ Yenigun: Willingness to pay for sustainable water
- 157 -

APPLIED ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH 14(3): 147-160.
http://www.aloki.hu ● ISSN 1589 1623 (Print) ● ISSN 1785 0037 (Online)

DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.15666/aeer/1403_147160

 2016, ALÖKI Kft., Budapest, Hungary

Payment amount  is increased by 75%

Result Main Case In Scenario Case Change
0 277 (41.04%) 464 (68.74%) 187
1 398 (58.96%) 211 (31.26%) -187

Total 675 (100%) 675 (%100) 0

Payment amount  is increased by 100%

Result Main Case In Scenario Case Change
0 277 (41.04%) 476 (70.52%) 199
1 398 (58.96%) 199 (29.48%) -199

Total 675 (100%) 675 (%100) 0

A negative correlation between increased offered amount and acceptance of the

farmers were observed. The acceptance decreases with increasing offered amount for
training. The graph of the changes that occur due to increased offered amount in WTP is
likely to take place in Figure 3.

Figure 3. The changes in WTP due to increased offered amount is likely to take place

When the offered training fee is increasing, WTP is declining. Increased fee means to

pay more for training, which will affect negatively the welfare of the farmers. The
farmers do not want to pay more than their stated amount. More payment has negative